

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Home Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu-

Subject:- Accord of post facto sanction in favour of Shri Makhan Lal, HC, PID No ARP872685 of JKAP 4th Bn, (then JKAP 13th Bn) for treatment outside the state at PGI Chandigarh.

Ref:- Letter Nos. AIG (W)/Trt-33/2018/39209-10 dated 31.05.2018 & No. AIG (W)/Trt-33/2018/73441-42 dated 13.11.2018 from Police Headquarters, J&K.

Government Order No. 1733 - Home (P) of 2018

D a t e d:- 24 .12. 2018

In terms of Rule (6) of the Jammu and Kashmir Civil Services (Medical Attendance-cum-Allowance) Rules, 1990, ex post-facto sanction is hereby accorded in favour of Shri Makhan Lal, HC, PID No ARP872685 of JKAP 4th Battalion, to the reimbursement of medical expenditure incurred by him at PGI Chandigarh during the period of hospitalization w.e.f 31.01.2018 to 08.02.2018.

The payment shall be made by the concerned Drawing and Disbursing Officer (DDO) after fulfillment of all codal procedures.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(R.K. Goyal) IAS

Principal Secretary to the Government Home Department

Dated: 24.12.2018

No: Home/PB-III/Treat/65/2018 Copy to:-

- 1. Director General of Police, J&K, Jammu. The original documents/vouchers are returned herewith.
- 2. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K, Jammu.
- 3. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Home Department.
- 1. Incharge Website, Home Department.
- 5. Concerned.
- 6. Government order file/Stock file.

(Nivedita Munshi)

Under Secretary to the Government

Home Department